
RESOLUTION NO. _____ 

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA, 

AUTHORIZING A THIRD AMENDMENT TO NCE ON-CALL PROFESSIONAL 

SERVICES CONTRACT TO INCREASE THE CONTRACT NOT-TO-EXCEED 

AMOUNT BY $2,060,000 TO A TOTAL OF $3,860,000 FOR THE REMAINDER OF 

THE FIVE YEAR CONTRACT  

__________________________________________________________________________ 

WHEREAS, the Richmond Public Works Department has numerous capital 

improvement projects funded by Federal and State Grants, Measure J Funds, and 

Wastewater Bonds that require the use of On Call Professional Services; and 

WHEREAS, on May 18, 2018, NCE (Richmond Engineering Consultant Company) 

was one of the five On-Call Professional Services consultants selected for a three-year 

contract with an option for two additional years: and   

WHEREAS, NCE is the Designer of Record of several multi-year design 

development and Capital Improvement Program projects; and 

WHEREAS, some of these projects are already in construction and still require NCE 

construction support; and 

WHEREAS, other projects are in the middle of their project development processes 

that require additional NCE Professional Services to get the projects to completion; and 

WHEREAS, NCE current funding allocation is nearly depleted to continue delivering 

the projects on schedule; and  

 

WHEREAS, staff is now seeking Council approval to increase by $2,060,000 the 

amount of NCE Service Contract for a total not-to-exceed amount of $3,860,000, and 

to add to the scope of services for the remainder of the NCE contract as shown on 

Exhibit 1; and 

WHEREAS, the Richmond Public Works Department will continue to 

efficiently manage the NCE contract, as amended. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Richmond, 

California, hereby authorizes the Richmond Public Works Department to amend the NCE 

contract by $2,060,000 to an amount not to exceed $3,860,000.  

 

 
********************************* 

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Council of the City of Richmond at a 

regular meeting held on March 22, 2022 by the following vote: 

          AYES:  

NOES:  

ABSTAINS:  

ABSENT: 

                Clerk of the City of Richmond 

                                                                                                        [SEAL] 

Approved: 

 

 

Mayor  

 

Approved as to form:  

  

City Attorney  


